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South of Honshu, region around Amami-Ohshima Island and Suruga Bay
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* PAREE - BADFHOREFIZTONT
1. CTDO2 - #fKT—%

REWE . HEAF XJEBFEHRR BREEHREtE 52—

EHEERE: EE RH

£RKE - 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 300, 400, 600, 800, 1000 (EEAY1000 m &
Y WERIEBEI0 m £ THERK)

T—2DORE: (D02 - HKT—2IF, T—FRERESLIC JODC [TIREL, B THER
2~3FTLHATDFE.

St. Lat Log DateTime (JST)
NA1 30 12.806N 127 14.943E 2022/3/7 6:47
NA2 29 50.022N 128 00. 087E 2022/3/7 13:13
NA3 29 25.089N 128 44.977E 2022/3/7 17:54

NA4 28 59. 864N 129 30. 162E 2022/3/8 1:14
NAS 28 35.016N 130 15.014E 2022/3/8 12:12
NA6 28 10. 174N 130 59. 955E 2022/3/8 17:33
T1 28 31.589N 129 46. 452k 2022/3/9 5:517
T2 28 51.976N 129 53. 623E 2022/3/9 8:12
T4 29 29. 602N 130 08. 808E 2022/3/9 14:317
T3 29 09. 826N 130 01.063E 2022/3/9 16:42
T5 29 50. 030N 130 17.231E 2022/3/10 2:08
16 30 09. 601N 130 25. 113k 2022/3/10 5:19
P1 30 35. 155N 130 39. 740E 2022/3/10 9:12
P2 30 49. 988N 130 40. 023E 2022/3/10 12:29
P3 30 20. 315N 132 00. 426E 2022/3/10 19:06
K2W 29 49. 930N 133 00. 101E 2022/3/11 5:53
K2E 29 58. 959N 133 37.871E 2022/3/12 14:15
B1-2 31 29. 593N 133 29.551E 2022/3/13 14:43
P5 32 59. 953N 135 29. 599k 2022/3/14 10:06
B2 32 55. 966N 136 35. 580E 2022/3/14 16:46
YB1 34 42.889N 138 39. 268E 2022/3/15 10:14

2. BEEER (V129 75—KIZKBH0HE)
REHE . RRXZE XIUBXVRR EBREEHRtY 52—
EEERE: KBk BH
£RoKE 10,50, 100, 300, 600, 1000 m
T—20NE: MBRTR2~3ETAHTSTE



St.

NA1
NA3
NAS

123

3. &
EHE

Lat

30 12. 806N
29 25. 089N
28 35. 016N
29 09. 826N
30 20. 315N
32 59. 953N
34 42. 889N

Log

127 14.943E
128 44.977E
130 15.014E
130 01.063E
132 00. 426E
135 29. 599E
138 39. 268E

4 (Autosal 12k B #TiE)
HRKE KREBIMER EREEREE 27—

EEERXE: EE 5
10, 50, 100, 300, 600, 1000 m

12KE
T—2DONE :
St. Lat
NA1 30 12. 806N
NA4 28 59. 864N
T4 29 29. 602N
P3 30 20. 315N
B2 32 55. 966N

4. XBIEHA

RERR
BEELSE

Log

127 14.943E
129 30.162E
130 08. 808E
132 00. 426E
136 35. 580E

Date Time (JST)
2022/3/7 6:47
2022/3/7 17:54
2022/3/8 12:12
2022/3/9 16:42
2022/3/10 19:06
2022/3/14 10:06
2022/3/15 10:14

MBRTR2~IFETRFHT S FE

DateTime (JST)
2022/3/7 6:47
2022/3/8 1:14
2022/3/9 14:37
2022/3/10 19:06
2022/3/14 16:46

RRKYE KIUBFEMR BFREEREEY 57—
Bk =

£RKRE - 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200, 300, 400, 600, 800, 1000 (EEA 1000 m &
Y ZWMERITEEI0O m ETHEK)

T—2DHA :
St. Lat

NA1 30 12. 806N
NA2 29 50. 022N
NA3 29 25. 089N
NA4 28 59. 864N
NAS 28 35.016N
NA6 28 10.174N
T1 28 31.589N
T2 28 51.976N

Log

127 14.943E
128 00. 087E
128 44.9717E
129 30. 162E
130 15.014E
130 59. 955E
129 46. 452E
129 53. 623E

MBRTER2~3ETLHTIFE,

DateTime (JST)
2022/3/7 6:417
2022/3/7 13:13
2022/3/7 17:54
2022/3/8 1:14
2022/3/8 12:12
2022/3/8 17:33
2022/3/9 5:57
2022/3/9 8:12



T4 29 29. 602N 130 08. 808E 2022/3/9 14:31
T3 29 09. 826N 130 01.063E 2022/3/9 16:42
T5 29 50. 030N 130 17.231E 2022/3/10 2:08
T6 30 09.601N 130 25. 113k 2022/3/10 5:19
P1 30 35. 155N 130 39. 740E 2022/3/10 9:12
P2 30 49. 988N 130 40. 023E 2022/3/10 12:29
P3 30 20. 315N 132 00. 426E 2022/3/10 19:06
K2W 29 49. 930N 133 00. 101E 2022/3/11 5:53
K2E 29 58. 959N 133 37.871E 2022/3/12 14:15
B1-2 31 29. 593N 133 29.551E 2022/3/13 14:43
P5 32 59. 953N 135 29.599E 2022/3/14 10:06
B2 32 55. 966N 136 35. 580E 2022/3/14 16:46
YB1 34 42.889N 138 39. 268E 2022/3/15 10:14

5. 4O0074)L

REWE : RRXE KKJ[BEMRA ERFEEHRRtE 22—

EHEXE: EHE Y

T—2DNE: MBRTR~3ETARTSFE

£EKE - 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 200 GEEAHY1000 m &k Y X ULMEE(XEEIO m
ETHK

TR0 BBRTRIELURNICAR

St. Lat Log DateTime (JST)
NA1 30 12. 806N 127 14. 943E 2022/3/7 6:47
NA2 29 50.022N 128 00. 087E 2022/3/7 13:13

NA3 29 25. 089N 128 44.977E 2022/3/7 17:54
NA4 28 59. 864N 129 30. 162E 2022/3/8 1:14

NAS 28 35.016N 130 15.014E 2022/3/8 12:12
NA6 28 10. 174N 130 59. 955k 2022/3/8 17:33
T1 28 31.589N 129 46. 452E 2022/3/9 5:57

T2 28 51.976N 129 53. 623E 2022/3/9 8:12

T4 29 29. 602N 130 08. 808E 2022/3/9 14:317
T3 29 09. 826N 130 01. 063E 2022/3/9 16:42
15 29 50. 030N 130 17.231E 2022/3/10 2:08
T6 30 09.601N 130 25. 113E 2022/3/10 5:19
P1 30 35. 155N 130 39. 740E 2022/3/10 9:12
P2 30 49. 988N 130 40. 023E 2022/3/10 12:29
P3 30 20. 315N 132 00. 426E 2022/3/10 19:06



K2W 29 49. 930N 133 00. 101E 2022/3/11 5:53
K2E 29 58. 959N 133 37.87T1E 2022/3/12 14:15
B1-2 31 29. 593N 133 29.551E 2022/3/13 14:43
P5 32 59. 953N 135 29.599E 2022/3/14 10:06
B2 32 55.966N 136 35. 580E 2022/3/14 16:46
YB1 34 42.889N 138 39. 268E 2022/3/15 10:14

6. kK - BERMAK, DIC, DOC, 5 v
REWRE . RRAXFE KIUBEVRF BERLEHERLV 22—
EEEFE: TH EF

T—H2DRE: MBRTR2~IETARTSIFE

St. Lat Log DateTime (JST)
NA1T 30 12. 806N 127 14.943E 2022/3/7 6:417
NA3 29 25.089N 128 44.977E 2022/3/7 17:54
NA6 28 10. 174N 130 59. 955E 2022/3/8 17:33
T1 28 31.589N 129 46. 452E 2022/3/9 5:57
T2 28 51.976N 129 53.623E 2022/3/9 8:12
T4 29 29. 602N 130 08. 808E 2022/3/9 14:37

T3 29 09. 826N 130 01. 063E
15 29 50. 030N 130 17.231E
16 30 09. 601N 130 25. 113k
P1 30 35. 155N 130 39. 740E
P2 30 49. 988N 130 40. 023E
P3 30 20. 315N 132 00. 426E
K2W 29 49. 930N 133 00. 101E
K2E 29 58. 959N 133 317.871E
B1-2 31 29. 593N 133 29.551E
P5 32 59. 953N 135 29. 599E
B2 32 55. 966N 136 35. 580E
YB1 34 42.889N 138 39. 268E

2022/3/9 16:42
2022/3/10 2:08
2022/3/10 5:19
2022/3/10 9:12
2022/3/10 12:29
2022/3/10 19:06
2022/3/11 5:53
2022/3/12 14:15
2022/3/13 14:43
2022/3/14 10:06
2022/3/14 16:46
2022/3/15 10:14

7. BKIZCKBIAODTSRT49Y

REMEE . EERXFE KKJUBEMRA SFERREFEHMN
EEEFEE . T B

T—2DNH: MBRTR~3ETAMTLSFE

St. Lat Log DateTime (JST)



127 14.943E
128 44.977E
130 59. 955E
130 08. 808E
130 39. 740E
132 00. 426E
133 29.551E
135 29.599E

Log

127 14.580E
128 01. 388E
128 42. 625E
129 30. 213E
130 14.633E
130 59. 686E
130 09. 153E
130 00. 459E
130 17.828E
130 39.567E
130 40. 833E
132 01. 737E
133 01. 059E

NA1 30 12. 806N
NA3 29 25.089N
NA6 28 10.174N
T4 29 29.602N
P1 30 35. 155N
P3 30 20. 315N
B1-2 31 29. 593N
P5 32 59. 953N
8.
R
REHLES -
EEEEE: TEH B
T—2DONE :
St. Lat
NAT 30 12.94IN
NA2 29 50. 870N
NA3 29 26.27IN
NA4 29 00. 054N
NAS 28 35. 742N
NAG 28 10. 809N
T4 29 29.084N
T3 29 09.772N
T5 29 50. 153N
P1 30 35.24IN
P2 30 50. 137N
P3 30 21. 363N
K2W 29 50. 092N
K2E 29 58. 299N

9. BMIS VI LY

133 38.429E

2022/3/7 6:47

2022/3/7 17:54
2022/3/8 17:33
2022/3/9 14:31
2022/3/10 9:12
2022/3/10 19:06
2022/3/13 14:43
2022/3/14 10:06

Za—RA Ry MIEKBRA4UOTSRATAYY
Za—XbkrxRY K
HRERKRE KRBEMER BELEEREFEM

MEBRTHR2-SETLARTSFE,

DateTime (JST)

2022/3/7 8:30

2022/3/7 14:14
2022/3/7 20:26
2022/3/8 8:21

2022/3/8 13:24
2022/3/8 20:08
2022/3/9 14:05
2022/3/9 19:11

2022/3/10 2:47
2022/3/10 9:50
2022/3/10 13:06
2022/3/10 20:18
2022/3/11 8:53
2022/3/12 15:28

IR
REET
EEEESE
T—RDONMH :

Norpac net, ORI net, VMPS

HRKE KXUBFEWMRR EFEEERFFENMA

EH OEH
MERTER2-3ETLHATHFE,

St. Lat

Log DateTime (JST)



NA1
NA3
NA6
13
T5
P1
P3
K2W
B1-2
P5
B2

10. ¥4 8x%x9 LY

30 12. 880N
29 25. 618N
28 10. 309N
29 09. 823N
29 50. 448N
30 35. 028N
30 19. 936N
29 49. 875N
31 28. 785N
32 59. 593N
32 55. 653N

PREREER - NOHT
REHLES -
EEEESE -
T—ADORE :
St. Lat
NA3 29 26. 24N
NA6 28 11.215N
T3 29 13. 465N
P3 30 21.692N
K2W 29 49. 143N

TH

127 14.995E
128 43.765E
130 59. 862E
130 00. 845E
130 18. 895E
130 39. 847E
131 59. 965E
133 00. 846E
133 30. 179E
135 28. 838t
136 35. 023E

RRXFE KKUBFHIER
b= )
MBERTER2-3FTART HFE,

Log

128 42.148E
130 59.371E
129 57. 470E
132 01.175E
133 05. 226E

11. FYRy ML BEEEYERE

2022/3/7 6:18

2022/3/7 19:117
2022/3/8 17:39
2022/3/9 17:51
2022/3/10 3:09
2022/3/10 8:48
2022/3/10 18:33
2022/3/11 6:38
2022/3/13 15:53
2022/3/14 11:22
2022/3/14 17:58

BEERRMFNM

DateTime (JST)
2022/3/8 2:14
2022/3/9 0:15
2022/3/9 22:19
2022/3/11 0:49
2022/3/11 21:53

REHR: TYURY L

REHE: ERAE XKXBEMRE BFELARREFEM
EEHERE: /NMNBE XH

T—ADAK: MBRTER2-3ETARTLSFE

St.  Lat Log DateTime (JST)

K2W 29 49.022N 133 01.873E 2022/3/11 23:16
K2E 30 02.986N 133 32. 385E 2022/3/12 6:36

K2E 29 59. 000N 133 38. 059E 2022/3/12 9:47

YB3 34 48.864N 138 37.807E 2022/3/16 0:02



12.

AmE—L FO—)LIZKAELEEYEE
RS F—LA bO—)L

REWE
EEEEE
T—2DRE :
St.  Lat
K2W 29 48.972N
K2E 29 58.992N
B1-2 31 30.352N
B2 32 55.028N
YB1 34 42.092N
YB3 34 49.350N
B3 34 00.071N
13.

RERHA
TEELEE

RRARFE KKUBFHIREA
% RAI

MBRTR2-SETLARATSFE,

Log

133 01.978E
133 37.996E
133 30. 382E
136 36. 095E
138 38.870E
138 36.877E
138 29. 980E

BEERRMEFNM

DateTime (JST)
2022/3/11 10:09
2022/3/12 16:18
2022/3/13 3:34
2022/3/14 19:46
2022/3/15 11:45
2022/3/15 21:11
2022/3/16 8:04

3mE—LA FA—JLIZK BEEEYRE
FREMEE - E—L FO—JL (Aggasiz Type)

T—2DAE :

St.
K2W
B1-2

Lat
29 48.982N
31 30. 247N

Notice on Using

Log

133 01.939E
133 30. 163E

HRERARE KRBEMER SBELEEREFEM
¥ RA
MBRTHR2-SETLARTBFE,

DateTime (JST)
2022/3/11 14:49
2022/3/13 8:24

This cruise report is a preliminary documentation as of the end of cruise.

This report is not necessarily corrected even if there is any inaccurate description (i.e. taxonomic
classifications). This report is subject to be revised without notice. Some data on this report may be

raw or unprocessed. If you are going to use or refer the data on this report, it is recommended to ask

the Chief Scientist for latest status.

Users of information on this report are requested to submit Publication Report to Cooperative
Research Cruise office.

E-mail: kyodoriyo@aori.u-tokyo.ac.jp
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